Y¢ Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number
101790 Exl

October 23, 2010

Date

TWO YEAR EXTENSION OF LABOR AGREEMENT WITH
DES MOINES ASSOCIATION OF PROFESSIONAL FIRE FIGHTERS, LOCAL NO. 4

WHEREAS, the collective bargaining agreement between the City and the Association of
Professional Fire Fighters, Local No. 4 (“Association”) expires on June 30, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the City and the Association have reached an agreement to extend the collective
bargaining agreement through June 30, 2013 as described in the attached Council Communication; and

WHEREAS, the Association’s membership ratified such agreement; and

WHEREAS, a contract extension summary, a copy of which is on file with the Des Moines City
Clerk, has been prepared outlining the agreement of the parties and approval is recommended.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, lowa:

That an extension through June 30, 2013 of the Agreement between the City of Des Moines, Iowa
and Des Moines Association of Professional Fire Fighters, Local No. 4 is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to sign the
extended collective bargaining agreement between the City of Des Moines, Iowa and Des Moines Association
of Professional Fire Fighters, Local No. 4.

(Council Communication Number 10- S (p attached)

Moved by ' to adopt.
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
RS
Carol J. Mosbz{
Assistant City Attorney SPONSOR: Mayor Cownie
COUNCIL ACTION | YEAS | NAYS | PASS | ABSENT CERTIFICATE
COWNIE d
COLEMAN L 1, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
GRIESS 7 certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
HENSLEY [l among other proceedings the above was adopted.
MAHAFFEY [
MEYER [ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my
/ hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
MOORE above written.
TOTAL Y ] .
MOTIQN CARRIED I V' APPREVED
Mayor T City Clerk




